Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lion Copolymer Geismar, LLC		106/29/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Lion Copolymer, LLC		106/29/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2163536	ROYALEDGE
Registration Number:	0783033	ROYALENE
Registration Number:	1348818	ROYALTHERM
Registration Number:	1498184	TRILENE
Registration Number:	0559669	CELOGEN
Serial Number:	77065140	CELOGEN OT
Serial Number:	78865668	COPOLYMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0854

900081606

5190.00

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell - Paralegal -- PHR&D Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue Address Line 2: **Suite 1500** Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303 2689-16 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell M. Purvis Signature: /mmp/ Date: 07/12/2007 **Total Attachments: 15** source=_0712115413_001#page1.tif source=_0712115413_001#page2.tif source=_0712115413_001#page3.tif source=_0712115413_001#page4.tif source=_0712115413_001#page5.tif source=_0712115413_001#page6.tif source=_0712115413_001#page7.tif source=_0712115413_001#page8.tif source=_0712115413_001#page9.tif source=_0712115413_001#page10.tif source=_0712115413_001#page11.tif source=_0712115413_001#page12.tif source=_0712115413_001#page13.tif

source=_0712115413_001#page14.tif source=_0712115413_001#page15.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0855

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made this 29th day of June, 2007, among LION COPOLYMER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 5955 Scenic Highway, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70805 ("Lion"), LION COPOLYMER GEISMAR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4266 Highway 73, Geismar, Ascension Parish, Louisiana ("Lion Geismar"), and LC GEISMAR SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 36191 Highway 30, Geismar, Ascension Parish, Louisiana ("LC Services"; Lion, Lion Geismar and LC Services hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies", and each individually as a "Company"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association ("Bank of America"), in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (as defined below) having an office at 300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (together with its successors in such capacity, "Agent").

Recitals:

Lion has obtained loans and other financial accommodations from Bank of America pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated October 31, 2005, between Lion and Bank of America (as at any time amended, restated, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "Original Loan Agreement"). As security for the Obligations under (and as defined in) the Original Loan Agreement, Lion executed and delivered to Bank of America a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 31, 2005 (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2005, at Reel/Frame number 003187/0094.

Lion and the other Companies requested that Bank of America agree to amend and restate the terms of the Original Loan Agreement pursuant to a certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among the Companies, Bank of America, in its capacity as Agent, and various financial institutions ("Lenders") (as at any time restated, modified or supplemented, as the "Loan Agreement").

Agent and Lenders are willing to make loans and to provide other financial accommodations to Lion and the other Companies from time to time pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, provided that each of the Companies executes this Agreement to amend and restate the Original Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, and in consideration of the premises, each of the Companies hereby agrees with Agent to amend and restate the Original Trademark Security Agreement as follows:

- 1. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. To secure the prompt payment and performance of the Obligations, each of the Companies hereby pledges and grants to Agent, for the benefit of Agent and Lenders, a continuing security interest in and lien upon all of the following property of such Company, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired (the "Trademark Collateral"):

485657_6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0856

- (a) all trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (as the same may be amended from time to time), and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and applications, together with the items described in clauses (i)-(iv), are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");
- (b) the goodwill of such Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

(c) all proceeds of the foregoing.

In addition to the foregoing, Lion hereby ratifies, reaffirms, renews and continues its prior grant of a security interest and Lien in favor of Bank of America in all of the Trademark Collateral described in the Original Trademark Security Agreement that constitutes Trademark Collateral hereunder. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, (i) in no event shall the security interest and lien granted under this Section 2 attach to any personal property that is expressly excluded from the grant of Collateral in Section 7.1 of the Loan Agreement, and (ii) the foregoing grant of security interest and lien shall not include any Company's "intent-to-use" based trademark application until such time as a statement of use has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for such application unless the grant hereunder of a security interest and lien therein would not void or nullify such Company's rights in such "intent-to-use" based trademark application.

3. Each of the Companies represents and warrants that:

- (a) To such Company's knowledge, each of the Trademarks material to the conduct of such Company's business or its operations is subsisting and is and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable;
- (b) Upon filing of this Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the filing of a UCC financing statement referencing the Trademark Collateral in the appropriate filing office, this Agreement will create a legal and valid perfected lien upon and security interest in the its respective portion of the Trademark Collateral (other than foreign trademarks), enforceable against such Company and all third Persons in accordance with its terms;
- (c) To such Company's knowledge, no claim has been made that the use of any of the Trademarks does or may violate the rights of any third person; and
- (d) Such Company is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to its respective portion of the Trademark Collateral, free and clear of any Liens other than Permitted Liens, non exclusive licenses granted in the ordinary course of such Company's business, licenses or rights granted by the

Companies to the Chemtura Sellers pursuant to the Acquired Business Purchase Agreement, and with respect to any trademark or trademark application acquired by such Company after the date hereof, licenses of the applicable trademark or trademark application existing on the date acquired;

- 4. Each of the Companies covenants and agrees that until Full Payment of the Obligations:
 - (a) Such Company will use commercially reasonable efforts to maintain the quality of the products associated with its Trademarks, at a level consistent with the quality at the time of this Agreement;
 - (b) Such Company will not change the quality of the products associated with the Trademarks so as to cause a Material Adverse Effect without Agent's prior written consent; and
 - (c) Such Company will file an affidavit of use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office during the sixth year of registration for each Trademark as required by law, unless, with respect to a particular Trademark, such Company shall reasonably determine that such Trademark is in no way material to the conduct of such Company's business or its operations.
- 5. Each Company agrees that until Full Payment of the Obligations, it will not enter into any agreement (including, without limitation, any license agreement) which is inconsistent with the Company's duties under this Agreement.
- 6. If prior to Full Payment of the Obligations, any Company shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, or become entitled to the benefit of any new trademark application or trademark, the provisions of paragraph 2 hereof shall automatically apply thereto, and such Company shall give to Agent prompt notice thereof in writing.
- 7. Each Company irrevocably authorizes and empowers Agent prior to Full Payment of the Obligations to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule A</u> to include any future trademarks and trademark applications within the definition of Trademarks under paragraph 2 or paragraph 7 hereof.
- 8. At any time an Event of Default exists, Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement, all rights and remedies provided in the Loan Agreement.
- 9. Each Company hereby makes, constitutes and appoints Agent and any officer or agent of Agent as Agent may select as such Company's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power to do any or all of the following if an Event of Default shall occur and be continuing: to endorse such Company's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for Agent to use such Company's Trademarks, or to grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under such Trademarks to any other Person in connection with Agent's exercise of remedies

hereunder. This power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable until Full Payment of the Obligations.

- 10. Upon Full Payment of the Obligations, Agent shall execute and deliver to the Companies, without representation, warranty or recourse, and at the Companies' expense, all releases and other instruments necessary to terminate and release Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by Agent pursuant to the terms of this Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents.
- 11. Any and all fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses, incurred by Agent in connection with the preparation of this Agreement and all other documents relating hereto and the consummation of this transaction, the filing or recording of any documents (including, without limitation, all taxes (other than Excluded Taxes) in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, counsel fees, maintenance fees, Liens or otherwise, protecting, maintaining, or preserving the Trademark Collateral, or in defending or prosecuting any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Trademark Collateral, shall be borne and paid by the Companies in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement.
- 12. Each of the Companies shall use commercially reasonable efforts to detect any infringers of its Trademarks and shall notify Agent in writing of infringements detected. Each Company shall have the duty to prosecute diligently any trademark application of the Trademarks pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter until Full Payment of the Obligations, to make federal application on registrable but unregistered Trademarks (subject to such Company's reasonable discretion in the Ordinary Course of Business, or, during the existence of an Event of Default, promptly upon Agent's request), to file and prosecute commercially reasonable opposition and cancellation proceedings, to file and prosecute lawsuits to enforce the Trademarks and to do any and all acts necessary in order to preserve and maintain all rights in the Trademarks, unless, with respect to a particular Trademark, such Company shall reasonably determine that such Trademark is in no way material to the conduct of such Company's business or its operations. Any expenses incurred in connection with such applications or proceedings shall be borne by the Companies. No Company shall abandon any right to file a trademark application, or any pending trademark application or trademark without the consent of Agent, unless with respect to a particular trademark application or trademark, such Company shall reasonably determine that such trademark application or trademark is in no way material to the conduct of such Company's business or its operations.
- 13. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in paragraph 12 hereof, if an Event of Default shall occur and be continuing, Agent shall have the right, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit instead in its own name to enforce the Trademarks and any license thereunder, in which event the Companies shall at the request of Agent do any and all lawful acts (including bringing suit) and execute any and all proper documents required by Agent to aid such enforcement, and the Companies shall promptly, **upon demand**, jointly and severally reimburse and indemnify Agent for all costs and expenses incurred by Agent in the exercise of its rights under this paragraph 13. Nothing herein shall be deemed to prohibit the Company from bringing any such suit in Company's at any time that an Event of Default does not exist.

- 14. If any of the Companies fails to comply with any of its obligations hereunder, to the extent permitted by Applicable Law, Agent may do so in such Company's name or in Agent's name, in Agent's sole discretion, but at the Companies' expense, and the Companies agree to jointly and severally reimburse Agent in full for all expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable, attorneys' fees, incurred by Agent in prosecuting, defending or maintaining the Trademarks or Agent's interest therein pursuant to this Agreement. Agent shall endeavor to give the Companies prior notice of any action to be taken by Agent hereunder at a time when an Event of Default does not exist, but any failure to give or delay in giving any such notice shall not result in any liability to Agent or Lenders or affect the validity of the exercise of such right hereunder.
- 15. No course of dealing between any of the Companies and Agent, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Agent, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under any of the other Loan Documents shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 16. All of Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademark Collateral, whether established by this Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or by any other agreements or by Applicable Law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.
- 17. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 18. This Agreement, together with the other Loan Documents, constitutes and expresses the entire understanding of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, inducements or conditions, whether express or implied, oral or written. To the extent there are any conflicts in the terms of this Agreement and the Loan Agreement, the terms of the Loan Agreement shall prevail.
- 19. This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties, except as provided in paragraph 7 hereof.
- 20. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors and assigns of Agent and upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the Companies. No Company shall assign its rights or delegate its duties hereunder without the prior written consent of Agent.
 - 21. Notice of acceptance hereof is hereby waived by each Company.
- 22. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York (but without giving effect to any conflict of law principles other than Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligation Law), and any applicable laws of the United States of America.

- 23. To the fullest extent permitted by Applicable Law, each of the Companies and Agent waives the right to trial by jury in any action, suit, proceeding or counterclaim of any kind arising out of or related to this Agreement or the Trademark Collateral.
- This Agreement amends and restates the Original Trademark Security Agreement. 24. All rights, benefits, indebtedness, interests, liabilities and obligations of the parties to the Original Trademark Security Agreement and the agreements, documents and instruments executed and delivered in connection with the Original Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "Original Trademark Security Documents") are hereby amended, restated and superseded in their entirety according to the terms and provisions set forth in this Agreement and the other Loan Documents. This Agreement does not constitute, nor shall it result in, a waiver of, or release, discharge or forgiveness of, any amount payable pursuant to the Original Trademark Security Documents or any indebtedness, liabilities or obligations of Lion thereunder, all of which are renewed and continued and are hereafter payable and to be performed in accordance with this Agreement and the other Loan Documents. Neither this Agreement nor any of the other Loan Documents extinguishes the indebtedness or liabilities outstanding in connection with the Original Trademark Security Documents, nor do they constitute a novation with respect thereto. All security interests, pledges, assignments, and other Liens previously granted by Lion with respect to the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Original Trademark Security Documents are hereby renewed and continued with respect to the Trademark Collateral, and all such security interests, pledges, assignments and other Liens shall remain in full force and effect as security for the Obligations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement under seal on the day and year first written above.

LION COPOLYMER, LLC

("Company")

By: Lion Copolymer Holdings, LLC its sole member

By: Lion Chemical II, Inc. its Non-Member Manager,

Namé: Pefer Title: (hairman

LION COPOLYMER GEISMAR, LLC

("Company")

By: Lion Copolymer Holdings, LLC

its sole member

By: Lion Chemical II, Inc.

its Non-Member Manager

Name: Heter

Title:

LC GEISMAR SERVICES, LLC

("Company")

By: Lion Copolymer Holdings, LLC

its sole member

By: Lion Chemical II, Inc.

its Non-Member Manager

Name:

Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

("Agent")

Name: Seth Benefield
Title: Vice President

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF New York }

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ever Delecuw of Lion Chemical II, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the non-member manager of Lion Copolymer Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the sole member of Lion Copolymer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said limited liability company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this a day of June, 2003

Notary Public

My Commission FEDWARD L. SZARMACH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SZ4859046

Qualified in Rockland County NOTARIAL Colina Mission Expires May 19, 2010

STATE OF NewYORK
COUNTY OF NewYorK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared lefer De Leeuw of Lion Chemical II, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the non-member manager of Lion Copolymer Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the sole member of Lion Copolymer Geismar, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said limited liability company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this

Notary Public

Notary Public
My Commission Experience And L. SZARMACH
My Commission Public, State of New York

No. 018Z4859046 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires May 19, 2010

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

STATE OF New YORK
COUNTY OF New YORK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally leter De Leeuw Lion Chemical II, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the non-member manager of Lion Copolymer Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the sole member of LC Geismar Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said limited liability company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this

My Commission Expires WARD L. SZARMACH

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SZ4859046

Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires May 19, 2010

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

COUNTY OF NEW YOR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Seth Benefield of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said national banking association.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this __

Notary Public

My Commission Expires WARD L. SZARMACH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SZ4859046

Qualified in Rockland County

[NOTARIAL SEAD]nmission Expires May 19, 2010

Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0865

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

A. Trademarks owned by Lion Copolymer, LLC

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
Carbomix	Benelux	042973
Carbomix	Canada	TMA131305
Carbomix	Germany	775954
Carbomix	Italy	413005
Carbomix	Norway	61734
Carbomix	US	679,060
Соро	Benelux	042972
Соро	Canada	TMA131304
Copo	Germany	788521
Соро	Italy	413004
Соро	US	699,614
Lion Copolymer	Mexico	958757

B. Trademarks acquired by Lion Copolymer Geismar, LLC pursuant to the Amended and Restated Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated May 16, 2007

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
ROYALEDGE	United States	2163536
ROYALENE	Argentina	1542691
ROYALENE	Australia	000A195680
ROYALENE	Austria	55778
ROYALENE	Benelux	69343
ROYALENE	Brazil	0006334369
ROYALENE	Canada	0000138922
ROYALENE	Chile	464135
ROYALENE	China (People's Republic of)	1280050

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
ROYALENE	Colombia	61631
ROYALENE	Colombia	61631A
ROYALENE	Colombia	61631B
ROYALENE	Colombia	61631C
ROYALENE	Denmark	VR1970000
ROYALENE	Finland	0000049409
ROYALENE	France	1585419
ROYALENE	Germany	931396
ROYALENE	Greece	33756
ROYALENE	India	0000229826
ROYALENE	Indonesia	329158
ROYALENE	Israel	24710
ROYALENE	Italy	717725
ROYALENE	Japan	1629920
ROYALENE	Korea, Republic of	18796
ROYALENE	Malaysia	0007010/93
ROYALENE	Mexico	127470
ROYALENE	New Zealand	78924
ROYALENE	Papua New Guinea	A1373R
ROYALENE	Portugal	131213
ROYALENE	Russian Federation	0000063346
ROYALENE	South Africa	65/2581
ROYALENE	Spain	0000478083
ROYALENE	Sweden	0000118133
ROYALENE	Switzerland	339163
ROYALENE	Taiwan	640685
ROYALENE	Thailand	TM116432
ROYALENE	Turkey	146849
ROYALENE	United Kingdom	0000881365

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
ROYALENE	United States	783033
ROYALENE	Uruguay	0000291948
ROYALENE	Venezuela	0000053123
ROYALENE (IN KATAKANA)	Japan	2054000
ROYALTHERM	Argentina	0001730425
ROYALTHERM	Australia	000A444123
ROYALTHERM	Canada	0000326957
ROYALTHERM	Germany	1100236
ROYALTHERM	Switzerland	346177
ROYALTHERM	United States	1348818
ROYALTHERM	Mexico	500423
ROYALTHERM	Italy	744651
ROYALTHERM	United Kingdom	1264780
ROYALTHERM	France	1354020
TRILENE	Canada	0000412727
TRILENE	United States	0001498184
KEMPORE	Canada	0000134093
KEMPORE	France	1464740
KEMPORE	Germany	791108
CELOGEN	Argentina	1659289
CELOGEN	Australia	A340461
CELOGEN	France	1477426
CELOGEN	United Kingdom	719492
CELOGEN	Italy	883608
CELOGEN	Nicaragua	22177
CELOGEN	Papua New Guinea	A50554
CELOGEN	Russian Federation	63344
CELOGEN (STYLIZED)	United States of America	559669

Trademark Applications

A. Trademark applications acquired by Lion Copolymer Geismar, LLC pursuant to the Amended and Restated Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated May 16, 2007

Trademark	Country	Application Number
Celogen	Brazil	790197430
Celogen Az	Brazil	811200396
Celogen OT	US	77/065140
Trilene	Brazil	828440620
ROYALEDGE	Brazil	828523282
ROYALTHERM	Brazil	900015217

B. Other trademark applications by Lion Copolymer, LLC

Trademark	Country	Application Number
Lion Copolymer	US	78/740,525
Lion Copolymer	Canada	1299185
Lion Copolymer	European Community	5087812
Lion Copolymer	China	5304687
Lion Copolymer	Japan	2006-033296
COPOLYMER (and Design)	US	78/865668
COPOLYMER (and Design)	Brazil	900043776
COPOLYMER (and Design)	Canada	1320552
COPOLYMER (and Design)	China	Filed but application number not yet received
COPOLYMER (and Design)	Colombia	06-104538

Trademark	Country	Application Number
COPOLYMER (and Design)	European Community	005380928
COPOLYMER (and Design)	Japan	2006-094547
COPOLYMER (and Design)	Mexico	813412